

BID TABULATION

Project Name: FY2018 N.J.D.O.T. Municipal Aid Program
Reconstruction of Hampshire Drive

D&A Project #: VC-C-005
Client: City of Ventnor
Bid Opening Date: 4/01/2020

						Landberg Construction, LLC 82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317		Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037		L. Feriozzi Concrete Company 3010 Sunset Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401		Charles Marandino, LLC P.O. Box 20 Millmay, NJ 08340		Perma Finnigan, Inc. 1921 E. Sherman Avenue Vineland, NJ 08361	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
N.J.D.O.T. PARTICIPATING ITEMS															
1	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	241	S.F.	\$0.01	\$2.41	\$10.00	\$2,410.00	\$1.00	\$241.00	\$10.00	\$2,410.00	\$0.01	\$2.41		
2	DRUMS	14	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$91.00	\$1,274.00	\$25.00	\$350.00		
3	BREAK AWAY BARRICADES	4	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00		
4	NO ITEM														
5	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENTS	500	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
6	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS	1,000	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
7	PULVERIZED SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, ROAD MIXED, 6" THICK	3,000	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$14.00	\$42,000.00	\$7.90	\$23,700.00	\$13.00	\$39,000.00	\$10.15	\$30,450.00		
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 2" THICK	400	TON	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$83.00	\$33,200.00	\$91.90	\$36,760.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$110.00	\$44,000.00		
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	400	TON	\$98.00	\$39,200.00	\$83.00	\$33,200.00	\$91.90	\$36,760.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$110.00	\$44,000.00		
10	INLET FILTERS, TYPE 1	40	S.F.	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.40		
11	8" x 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1,500	L.F.	\$27.00	\$40,500.00	\$26.00	\$39,000.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$38.00	\$57,000.00	\$29.50	\$44,250.00		
12	CONCRETE ROCKER GUTTER, 8" THICK, 4' WIDE	300	L.F.	\$78.00	\$23,400.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$74.00	\$22,200.00	\$57.00	\$17,100.00		
13	CONCRETE GUTTER, 8" THICK	1,145	L.F.	\$30.00	\$34,350.00	\$26.00	\$29,770.00	\$29.00	\$33,205.00	\$32.00	\$36,640.00	\$38.00	\$43,510.00		
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	500	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$72.00	\$36,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$67.20	\$33,600.00		
15	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES	2	S.Y.	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$440.00	\$880.00		
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	105	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,450.00	\$74.00	\$7,770.00	\$90.00	\$9,450.00	\$67.20	\$7,056.00		
17	SODDING	100	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$26.25	\$2,625.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00		
18	RESET BRICK PAVERS	20	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00		
19	RESET EXISTING CASTINGS	1	UNIT	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$610.00	\$610.00		
20	HEAVY DUTY FRAME AND SLOTTED GRATE	1	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,225.50	\$1,225.50		
21	STORM SEWER MANHOLES, 4' DIAMETER	1	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,095.00	\$4,095.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00		
22	INLETS, TYPE "A"	2	UNIT	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,095.00	\$8,190.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,933.00	\$11,866.00		

BID TABULATION

Project Name: FY2018 N.J.D.O.T. Municipal Aid Program
Reconstruction of Hampshire Drive

D&A Project #: VC-C-005
Client: City of Ventnor
Bid Opening Date: 4/01/2020

Client: City of Venetio

Bid Opening Date: 4/01/2020

				Landberg Construction, LLC 82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317		Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037		L. Feriozzi Concrete Company 3030 Sunset Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401		Charles Marandino, LLC P.O. Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340		Perna Finnigan, Inc. 1921 E. Sherman Avenue Vineland, NJ 08361	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
23	18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE CULVERT STORM PIPE	30	L.F.	\$155.00	\$4,650.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.15	\$4,504.50	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
24	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE CULVERT STORM PIPE	30	L.F.	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$148.05	\$4,441.50	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
25	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	2	UNIT	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.06	\$0.12
26	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC - WIDTH VARIES	50	L.F.	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
Sub-Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities for Bid Items 1 to 26					\$277,527.99	\$283,550.18		\$275,186.00		\$321,274.00		\$288,381.53	
CITY/ N.J.D.O.T. NON-PARTICIPATING ITEMS													
27	SELECT FILL	1,400	C.Y.	\$18.00	\$25,200.00	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$0.01	\$14.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$14.00
28	WATER SERVICES (COPPER), 1" - COMPLETE	39	UNIT	\$1,700.00	\$66,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$62,400.00	\$2,205.00	\$85,995.00	\$1,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$2,575.00	\$100,425.00
29	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE - SDR 35	500	L.F.	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$117.60	\$58,800.00	\$140.00	\$70,000.00	\$137.00	\$68,500.00
30	SANITARY SEWER SERVICES - PVC	28	UNIT	\$1,400.00	\$39,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$44,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$39,200.00	\$2,324.00	\$65,072.00
31	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	2	UNIT	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,255.00	\$6,510.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,725.00	\$21,450.00
32	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,950.00	\$40,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,725.00	\$11,725.00
33	CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM	500	L.F.	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.30	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
34	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 12" THICK	1,020	S.Y.	\$13.00	\$13,260.00	\$13.00	\$13,260.00	\$7.35	\$7,497.00	\$13.00	\$13,260.00	\$0.01	\$10.20
35	TEST PIT EXCAVATION (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	4	UNIT	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
Sub-Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities for Bid Items 27 to 35					\$228,210.00	\$234,560.00		\$247,020.00		\$211,860.00		\$269,196.24	
Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities for Bid Items 1 - 35					\$505,737.99	\$518,110.18		\$522,206.00		\$533,134.00		\$557,577.77	

BID TABULATION

Project Name: FY2018 N.J.D.O.T. Municipal Aid Program
Reconstruction of Hampshire Drive

D&A Project #: VC-C-005

Client: City of Ventnor

Bid Opening Date: 4/01/2020

West Bay Construction, Inc.
133 Pleasant Avenue
Absecon, NJ 08201

Mathis Construction, Co., Inc.
1510 Route 539, Suite 1
Little Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08087

South State, Inc.
P.O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302

Arthur Henry, Inc.
3031 Ocean Heights Avenue
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234

Item #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
N.J.D.O.T. PARTICIPATING ITEMS										
1	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	241 S.F.	\$14.00	\$3,374.00	\$0.01	\$2.41	\$10.00	\$2,410.00	\$6.00	\$1,446.00
2	DRUMS	14 UNIT	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$225.00	\$3,150.00
3	BREAK AWAY BARRICADES	4 UNIT	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$285.00	\$1,140.00
4	NO ITEM									
5	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENTS	500 DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
6	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS	1,000 DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
7	PULVERIZED SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, ROAD MIXED, 6" THICK	3,000 S.Y.	\$15.00	\$45,000.00	\$16.00	\$48,000.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$20.00	\$60,000.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 2" THICK	400 TON	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$98.00	\$39,200.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	400 TON	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$106.00	\$42,400.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$80,000.00
10	INLET FILTERS, TYPE 1	40 S.F.	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
11	8" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1,500 L.F.	\$35.00	\$52,500.00	\$46.00	\$69,000.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00
12	CONCRETE ROCKER GUTTER, 8" THICK, 4" WIDE	300 L.F.	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$88.00	\$26,400.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
13	CONCRETE GUTTER, 8" THICK	1,145 L.F.	\$35.00	\$40,075.00	\$37.00	\$42,365.00	\$25.00	\$28,625.00	\$40.00	\$45,800.00
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	500 S.Y.	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$94.00	\$47,000.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES	2 S.Y.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	105 S.Y.	\$90.00	\$9,450.00	\$105.00	\$11,025.00	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$125.00	\$13,125.00
17	SODDING	100 S.Y.	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$31.25	\$3,125.00
18	RESET BRICK PAVERS	20 S.Y.	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
19	RESET EXISTING CASTINGS	1 UNIT	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
20	HEAVY DUTY FRAME AND SLOTTED GRATE	1 UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	STORM SEWER MANHOLES, 4' DIAMETER	1 UNIT	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
22	INLETS, TYPE "A"	2 UNIT	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00

BID TABULATION

Project Name: FY2018 N.J.D.O.T. Municipal Aid Program
Reconstruction of Hampshire Drive

D&A Project #: VC-C-005
Client: City of Ventnor
Bid Opening Date: 4/01/2020

Bid Opening Date: 4/01/2020						West Bay Construction, Inc. 133 Pleasant Avenue Absecon, NJ 08201		Mathis Construction, Co., Inc. 1510 Route 539, Suite 1 Little Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08087		South State, Inc. P.O. Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302		Arthur Henry, Inc. 3031 Ocean Heights Avenue Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
23	18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE CULVERT STORM PIPE	30	L.F.	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$89.00	\$2,670.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$123.00	\$3,690.00		
24	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE CULVERT STORM PIPE	30	L.F.	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$118.00	\$3,540.00		
25	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	2	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,180.00	\$4,360.00		
26	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC - WIDTH VARIES	50	L.F.	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00		
Sub-Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities for Bid Items 1 to26					\$324,339.00	\$370,112.59		\$318,653.00		\$395,276.00			
CITY/ N.J.D.O.T. NON-PARTICIPATING ITEMS													
27	SELECT FILL	1,400	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$0.01	\$14.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00		
28	WATER SERVICES (COPPER), 1" - COMPLETE	39	UNIT	\$1,900.00	\$74,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$109,200.00	\$2,970.00	\$115,830.00		
29	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE - SDR 35	500	L.F.	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$92.00	\$46,000.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$159.70	\$79,850.00		
30	SANITARY SEWER SERVICES - PVC	28	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,110.00	\$59,080.00	\$4,100.00	\$114,800.00	\$3,570.00	\$99,960.00		
31	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	2	UNIT	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,670.00	\$9,340.00		
32	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PIPE	1	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00		
33	CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM	500	L.F.	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00		
34	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 12" THICK	1,020	S.Y.	\$16.00	\$16,320.00	\$8.50	\$8,670.00	\$10.00	\$10,200.00	\$28.00	\$28,560.00		
35	TEST PIT EXCAVATION (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	4	UNIT	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		
Sub-Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities for Bid Items 27 to 35					\$257,820.00	\$263,664.00		\$350,700.00		\$357,525.00			
Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities for Bid Items 1 - 35					\$582,159.00	\$633,776.59		\$669,353.00		\$752,801.00			